Case Number: 1303114/2023



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss A Abdi

**Respondent:** Dunton Environmental Limited

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

**Heard at:** Midlands West Employment Tribunal (by video)

**On:** 24 February 2025

**Before:** Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Frew of counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

## The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

1. The claimant's claim for breach of contract is dismissed for reasons given orally in the hearing.

**Approved by Employment Judge Kelly** 

Approved on 24 February 2025

:

PHCM Order 1 of 1